
• • BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: 

2 Tender Reference No: 

3 Tender Description I Name of work / Items: 

4 Method of Procumbent: 

Executive Engineer Provincial Highways Division Dadu. 

IC/G-55/371, dated. 22-03-2016. 

Construction of Over Head Bridge on Railway Line between Kotri City and the 
Industrial area Kotri, District Jamshoro. 

Open Competitive Bidding (ICB) Single Stage one envelop pro 	ure. 

5 Tender Published: 
Hoisted on SPPRA Website, printed in News Papers viz; Daily K 
(International News Papers), Daily Davi & Daily Kawish. 

aleej Time 

6 Total Bids document Sold: 02 Nos. 

 

. 7 Total Bids Received: 02 Nos. 

 

   

8 Technical Bid Opening date. (if applicable): — N/A. 

9 .No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	— 

10 Bid(s) Rejected: 

11 Date of Financial Bid Evaluation Meeting: 	14-0016 

12 Bid Evaluation Report: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered 

by the Bidders 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 M/s. Qalandar Bux Abro & Company 1,348,410,846 1st 1274,449.000 Lowest -- 

2 M/s. Sachal,Engineering Works (Pvt.) Ltd. 1,423,521,790 2nd 1274.449.000 Highest — — 

Signatures of the members of the Committee. 

(TUFAIL ME r  PALIJO) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
PROVINCIA HIGHWAYS CIRCLE 

H DERABAD 
(C AIRMAN) 

(ZAHEER AHME MEMON) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SHAHBAZ IRRIGATION 

DIVISION SEHWAN 
(MEMBER) 

(HABI -UR-REHMAN SHAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION 
DADU 

(MEMBER) 



Page 1 of 4 

MINUTES OF THE BID OPENING MEETING 

"Construction Of Over Head Bridge On Railway Line Between Kotri Ci 

Industrial Area Kotri, District Jamshoro (Including Road Work And App 

TC / G — 55 / 371, dated. 22-03-2016. 

And The 

oaches)". Name of Work: 

NIT No. & Date: 

Method of Procurement: 
International Competitive Bidding (ICB) single stage single Envelop Pr 

cedure. 

  

u and got 

Times) as 
The bids were invited by the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Da 

published in leading news papers at National Level and one paper at International Level (Khalee 

well as hoisted on SPPRA Website. 

The following contractors purchased bidding documents upto fixed date and tim 

 

Name of Contractor 

M/s. Qalandar Bux Abro & Co. 

M/s. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt.) Ltd. 

S. No. 

1.  

2.  

  

  

  

The bids were opened on 16-05-2016 at 03:00 P.M by the Chairman of P 

Committee and other two members in presence of the contractors. During opening of the bi 

namely M/s. Qalandar Bux Abro & Co. and M/s. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt.) Ltd. w 

(Attendance Sheets of Procurement Committee and the bidder are enclosed). 

BID OFFERED: 

ocurement 

s 2 bidders 

re present, 

The bids offered by the following contractors were numbered as 1/2 and /2 for M/s. 

Qalandar Bux Abro & Co. and M/s. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt.) Ltd. respectively reado t loudly and 

entered in comparative statement and signed by the procurement members. 

     

    

Remarks 

1st Lowest 

2 Lowest 

 

Name of Contractor 

M/s. Qatandar Bux Abro & Co. 

M/s. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt.) Ltd. 

 

Bid offered 

Rs. 1,348,410,846F 

  

S. No. 

1.  

2.  

 

 

Rs. 1,423,521,790F 

  

     

     

(M . '..OB 

ASSISTANT EN 	EER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 

SEHWAN 
(MEMBER) 

A.ct4 

(FATEH MUHAM AD SANAI) 
EXECUTIVE E GINEER 

PROVL: HIGHW DIVISION 
DAD 

(MEMB R) 

(TU L ME PALUO) 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE • 

HYDERABAD 
(CHAIRMAN) 



( A B-UR-REHMAN SHAI H) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISI S N 

DADU 
(MEMBER) 

• , 

MINUTES OF BID EVALUATION MEETING  
• 

The Meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 04-08-2016 in the office of 

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad for Evaluation of Bid i.e. technica 

Financial Proposal attended by the Members of Procurement Committee. The Bid submitted by lo 

Bidder M/s. Qalandar Bux Abro & Co. was examined technically & financially in the light of screening m 

by the Executive Engineer Provincial Highways Division Dadu vide his office letter No.TC/G-55/897 d 

10-06-2016. The item wise position is mentioned as under:- 

1. Performance of the Contractor: 

The lowest contractor is registered with Pakistan Engineering Council Islamaba in 

category CA (No Limit) and carried out a large number of works in Sindh province as ell 

as Punjab as verified from the list of works produced by him. The contractor is also 

successfully participated in Works & Services Department till to date and awarded con ract 

and we found no evidence of black listing of the contractor with the Department, i the 

similar type of the project. 

2. History of Litigation:  

During the meeting it was pointed out that M/s Qalander Bux Abro & Co; has filed diff rent 

suits for various works. But after verification it was pointed out that the Contracto has 

approached the Honorable Courts for redressal of his grievances, which are in pr cess, 

hence till receipt of decision the contractor can-not be deprived from his rig t to 

participate in procurement. 

3. Evaluation of the bid with approved PC-I and the bid previously offered by the same bidder  

The previous bid offered by the same bidder was rejected on the grounds of financial 

turnover, due to non- materialized of the project and re-appropriation of funds bid were 

considered null and void. Whereas, the bid amount offered was workable or not wo kable 

was not considered. The work of flyover bridge over the railway line is of very s rious 

nature, hence quantity & quality of the work is the most essential and first p iority. 

However, the bid officered by the contractor is withinermissible limit of ap•roved 

PC-I, henc- it was unanimously agreed and decided to forward the bid to the Chief 

E gine• Highways Hyderabad for approved. 

he 

& 

est 

de 

ted 

(ZAHEER A 	EMON) 
EXECUTIVE E TI  EER 
SHAHBAZ IRRIGATION 

DIVISION SEHWAN 

(T AIL 	ED ALL10) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE 

HYDERABAD 

(CHAIRMAN) 



(HA IB-UR-REHMAN SH IKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEE 

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVIS ON 
DADU 

(MEMBER) 

• QUALIFICATION EVALUATION OF BIDDERS: 

Evaluation of the bids was carried out in the light of eligibility Criteria shown in NIT nd 

bidding documents as mentioned below:- 

WS. QALANDAR BUX ABRO & CO.  

S. 

No.  
Documents required Documents found attached Remarks 

01. 

	 (Y/N) 

Pakistan Engineering Council 

(PEC) in the category CA (no limit) Yes 

02. 
Registration with Federal Board of 

	 Revenue (FBR) 
Yes 

03. 
Registration with Sindh Revenue 

Board 
Yes 

04. General Experience: - 12 years Yes 

05. Similar Experience: - 12 years Yes 

06. 

Personal capabilities at least four 

Civil Engineers having 12 years of 

	 experience in bridge construction. 

Yes 

07. 

Equipment capabilities concrete 

Batching Plant of 25 m3  / H 1 
Yes 

i). Physical authentication 

be 	made 	of 	the 	equipments 

shown by Contractor. 

ii). List of Machinery 

by contractor. 

iii). Machinery List attached. 

is to 

produced 

(Subject to physical 

authentication) 

Transit Mixer 8 cum 4 

Yes 

Concrete pump 	1 Yes 

Scaffolding pipes 50000 Rft Yes 

Steel Shuttering 80000 Rft Yes 

Pilling 	1.5m 1 No Yes 

Crane 30 tons & above 2 No. Yes 

Pre & post tensioning equipment 

1 set 
Yes 

08. 

Financial position 

Minimum turnover of Rs. 1500 

(M) or above and supported by 

Income Tax payment challan. 

Yes 

09. 
Litigation History 

Complettetail 	o 	all litigations. 

No court cases decided 

against interest of the 

Government. 

so far 

(ZAHEER AH 	MEMON) 
EXECUTI E E 	NEER 
SHAHBAZ IRR ATION 

DIVISION SEHWAN 

(T AIL • E PALIJO) 
SUPERI ENDING ENGINEER 

PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD 
(CHAIRMAN) 



• . 

• QUALIFICATION EVALUATION OF BIDDERS: 

Evaluation of the bids was carried out in the light of eligibility Criteria shown in NIT and 

bidding documents as mentioned below:- 

M/S. SACHAL ENGINEERING WORKS (PVT.) LTD. 

s. 
No. 

Documents required Documents found attached Remarks 

1.  
Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) 

	 in the category CA (no limit) (Y/N) 
Yes 

2.  
Registration with Federal Board of 

Revenue (FBR) 
Yes 

3.  
Registration with Sindh Revenue 

Board 
Yes 

4.   General Experience: - 12 years Yes 

5.  Similar Experience: - 12 years Yes 

6.  

Personal capabilities at least four 
Civil Engineers having 12 years of 

experience in bridge construction. 

Yes 

7.  

Equipment capabilities concrete 

Batching Plant of 25 m3  / H 1 
Yes 

I). 	Physical authenti :ation 

be 	made 	of the 

is to 
equipments 

(Subject to physical authentication) 

Transit Mixer 8 cum 4 
Yes 

shown by Contractor 

Concrete pump 	1 Yes ii). List of Machinery produced 

Scaffolding pipes 50000 Rft Yes by contractor. 

Steel Shuttering 80000 Rft Yes 

Pilling 	1.5m 1 No Yes 

Crane 30 tons & above 2 No. Yes 

Pre & post tensioning equipment 1 

set 
No. 

8.  

Financial position 
Minimum turnover of Rs. 1500 (M) 

or above and supported by Income 

Tax payment challan. 

Yes 

9.  
Litigation History 
Complete Details of all litigations. 

There is no litigation history of 

the Contractor 

  

(ZAHEE 	 EMON) 
EXECUT 	INEER 
SHAHB IRR TION 

DIVISION SE 	AN 

(H 1B-UR-REHMAN SHAI H) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISI N 
DADU 

(MEMBER) 

 

(TU ILA 	Ec PALIJO) 

SUPERIN NDING ENGINEER 
PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE 

HYDERABAD 
(CHAIRMAN) 

 



CONSTRUCTION OF OVER HEAD BRIDGE ON RAILWAY LINE BETWEEN KOTRI CI 

INDUSTRIAL AREA KOTRI, DISTRICT JAMSHORO SINDH" (ADP NO. 2740 OF 2016-17).  

Y AND THE 

(ZAHEER A 	MON) 

EXECUTIVE ENG EER 
SHAHBAZ IRRIGATION 

DIVISION SEHWAN 

(H IB-UR-REHMA SHAIKH) 

EXECUTIVE ENG NEER 
PROVL: HIGHWAY IIVISION 

DADU 

OFEtE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION DADU 

BID EVALUATION MEETING HELD ON (04-08-Z016)  

ATTENDANCE OF CONTRACTORS  

SR.NO I NAME OF AGENCY I 	SIGNATURE REMARKS 

01 M/s. Qalandar Bux Abro & Co. V 

, 

02 M/s. Sachal Engineering Works 

(Pvt.) Ltd. 

c ,( 0- NV jk/t/ 

( FAIL A ME PALIJO) 
SUPER 	NDING ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD 



onoom 
z CD 	M > 

Ft/ 0 0 7° Z 
> 0 

2 Tg 	;-= " 
m 0 7 

r- 
-10 

' (1)  ct) 	:1  CO 	 m 
< 
Fri 

g 0 

0 
m 
(1) 

737

O  

Jx 

cower
m  

D. 
0) co 

D  

CD .1, 

O 
CO 
cn 

S
S

D
X

3
  9

6
8

1U
aD

Ja
d

  

m 
0 

N
O

IS
IA

I0
A

V
M

H
D

1
1

-1
:1

A
0

21
d

 

Cfl 
C 
-' 

0 2 rTi  
< 
r7 

Z 
= 

Z  
> 

m 
n > -23 Gl 

z 0 r- m 
m 

7z) 

21
1 3

N
ID

N
3
 3
A

1
111

D
3X

] 

-n 

N
V

M
H

3
S

 N
O

IS
IA

IG
 

N
O
I1

V
B

I8
  3

I 
7
V

9
H

V
H

S
 

O
V

8
V

213
0

A
H

 

a 

c-.n. 

0 
A) 

?CT 
o. 
A) 
CO 
C 

0 
O 

0 
CD 
CD 

IT) 
cD 
7).  
_o 

Z 

2 
r 

A  •0 

O 

-.4 0  
0 

0 

0 

0 
cD 

o. 

a. 
CD 
cn 

p.) 

r 

DC 

 
co 
CD 
CD 

-1 
CD 

(f) 

Er).  

CD 

 
0 

0 

L co 
3 

O 
C 

0 
vc. 

o. 

-0 
-to 
8 

fD 

• 

0 
13 

I
N

A
IA
D

I V
IS

 3A
L

L
V

21
d

11
10

0
 

CA)  

-
 	

P
A

R
T
-A

 (R
O

A
D

  C
O

M
P

O
N

E
N

T
) 

..-X 

G
ran

d
 T

o
tal 	

1
,1

5
3
,8

9
4
,0

0
0
  

T
O

T
A

L
 	

1
,1

5
3

,8
9

4
,0

0
0

  

A
m

o
u
n
t o

f  R
o
u

g
h
  C

o
s
t E

s
ti m

a
te

 

(-) C
h
a

rg
e
s
 o
f  H

E
C

S
O

 /  S
u

i  G
a

s
 E

tc
: 

N 

D
e

s
c
rip

tio
n
 

1
2

7
4
4
4
9
0
0
0
  

1
2
0
5
5
5
0
0
0
   

1
1

5
3

8
9

4
0
0
0
  

(...) 
0 - 
o 3 
o a) 
r+ 	e—in 

0 
a 

41 

R
a

te
 

R
a
te

 q
u

o
te

d
 b

y
 

M
/S

  Q
a

i a
n

d
a

r a
u
x
 A

b
ro

 &
 	

: 

1
,3

4
8
,4

1
0
,8

4
6
  

1
,3

4
8
,4

1
0

,8
4
6
  

1
,3

4
8

,4
1

0
,8

4
6

  

01 

A
m

o
u
n
t 

cr) 
70 
,....w 
0 

R
a

te
 qu

o
te

d
  b

y
 

M
IS

 	 S
a

c
b

a
t  E

n
g

in
e

e
rin

g
 W

o
rk
s
 (P

v
t) L

td
  

1
,4

2
3
,5

2
1
,7

9
0
 

A 
N) 
C...) 
01 
N) _. 
--.1 
e0 
0 

-4 

A
m

o
u

n
t 



outfits 	Pakistan Army duet Gen. xaneei 

,kistan's Shansf raised the issue with Iranian 
an and . President Hassan Rohani. Pakistani' 
(arachi. medicitinged sources said 

would-. several other 	spies were oper- 
tan and 'ating from Iranian soil against Paki- 
the n in stan. 

'stan 	 news@khakejtimes.com  

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE?  NGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION DADU 
NO. TC/G-55/31 OF 2016 DADU, DATED: 22-03-2016 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

1. 
The Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu has received funds from Government of Sindh 

I'' 

towards the 'cost of."Construction of Overhead Bridge on Railway Line Between Kotri City and the 
Industrial Area Kotri, District Jamshoro Sindh" (ADP No. 2318 of 2015-16) and it is intended that pea

t, 

of the proceeds of the funds will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for the 
"Construction 

of Overhead Bridge on Railway Line Between Kotri City and the Industrial Area Kotri, District Jamshoro 
(Including road work and approaches)." Bidding is open to all eligible interested bidders. 

2. 
The Procuring Agency invites bids from eligible interested firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering 
Council (PEC) in the category CA (no limit) or above for the works and in discipline CE-01 & CE-02 and 
registered with relevant tax authorities. Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax, Sales Tax in

,  

j . procurement of goods, registered with the Sindh Revenue Board in case of procurement of services. A foreign .
1  

'." bidder is entitled to bid only in a joint venture with a Pakistani firm in accordance with the relevant provisions 
..„.....,..., of PEC by-laws under Single Stage-One Envelope method containing the financial proposal and required information., 

3. 
Bidders may obtain information by acquiring the bidding documents (BD) from the Office of th&Procuring Agency, 
up to 16-05-2016 during office working hours at Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu. 

4. 
Pre-Bid meeting has been convened at 1300 hours on 06-04-2016 in the Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Provincial Highway Division, Dadu. 	

% 

5. A complete set of BD may be purchased by an interested bidder on submission of a Pay Order (non-refundable) 

amounting Rs. 5,000/- Pak Rupees) or download from SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk
). 

6. The information to be submitted along with the Bid is as under: 
 

i. 	General Experience: 	12 years. 

ii. 	Similar Experience: 	
The firm is qualified carrying out at least 4 projects of similar nature costing 

' to Rs. 350.00 (M) each and satisfactory completion certificate from client. , 

iii. 	
Personal Capabilities: At least four Civil Engineers having 12 years of experience

1 

 in bridge construction. a 

,',S 

v. 	Financial Position: 

) vi. 	Litigation History: 

vii. Blacklisting: 

viii. Documents: 	
An affidavit to the effect that the documents provided are true. 

7. 
The bid must be accompanied by a bid security in the form of a Call Dposit, Pay Order or a Bank Guarantee 
at the rate of 2% of bid amount in Pak Rupees or an equivalent amount in freely convertible currency, 
accompanied in the name of Executive Engineer, Provincial Hghway Division, Dadu at or before 1400 hours 
on 16-05-2016. Bids will be opened at 1430 hours on the same day, in the presence of bidder's representatives 

who may choose to attend, at the same address. 

8. The Procuring Agency will evaluate the bidders on knockout basis. 

9. 
Procuring Agency reserves the right to annul the bidding process and reject all bids or proposals, as per 

SPPRA Rules 2010, (Amended 2013). 

10. 
In case of unresponded /.rejected bids, fesh bids will be issued again up to 01-06-2016 till 1200 hours 

received back on or before 01-06-2016 latest by 1300 hours and opened on the same day at 1400 hours. 

11. No conditional bids shall be accepted/considered. 

12. 
In case of any member of procurement committee happens to be out of Head Quarter on the date of opening, 
bids will be submitted and opened on the next working day. 

Address: 
Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu opposite Sikandar Petroleum Service, 
Dadu, Johi Road, Dadu. Phone No. 025-9200222 

r Ah-
oned 
evel-
even 
union 

that 
to 

hich 
ter-

help 
ese 

tially 
d al-
PEC 

an 
June 

fgAn 

come 

iv. 	Equipment Capabilites 
(Subject to physical 
authentication): 	• 

Concrete Batching Plant of 25 m3  / H 
Transit Mixer 	8 cum 	 , 	4 

Concrete Rump 	
1 • 

50000 Rft Scaffolding Pipes  
Steel Shuttering 	 80000 Rft 

1 
Pilling 	 1.5m  

Crane 	30 tons & above 	2 

Pre & post tensioning equipment 	• 	1 set 

Minimum tumo;ier of Rs. 300 (M) or above and supported by Income Tax 
payment challan duly audited by Chartered Accountant in the last 3 years. 

Complete details of all litigations, showing total number of litigation cases, 
settled, in process along with amount under litigation with name of client. 

An affidavit to the effect that the firm has never been blacklisted. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION 

DADU 
INF/KRY/1079/' 

(1229 

IlDtal 	
- • • - •. • 

In a confessional video aired by 
the Pakistani government. Jadhav 
said: "By 2002,1commenced 
Intelligence operations. In 2003, 
I established a small business in 
Chahbahar in Iran. I was able to 

Provide a record of people inter-
acted with and purpose of these 
interactions. 

Share details of RAW networks 
on Iranian soil. 

news@khakejtimes.com  

 

  

help 
ts," 

ah 
been 
ving 
ents 
soon 

ry- 

ttee 
om- 

edia 
bies 
ears 
FP 

4.74'011 • 0 clip•• • 0 



    

2016E, 22 6.2)17,..014 TC/G-55/371 of 2016.7,..:, 

 

444 Cralliiiie 

	

e.).;'..)? 4i °La j•1;.31.4 	 i • 1  

	

4.L.4 	 (201:6716 c.-.4 2318 	,p 41) 
C),If'j131  J'hj 	 •j•ZSI a-PL-.),,1 	,r.e.  

j..4:•i,:„.1.1.44:,e 
4  S.23j li  (I 	CA 4,S..j.:S CE-02 	 J 	.2 

)4--  4 v•-'I) 	,Ur 	 JJ,Lti 	 --̂-61.t> 	4J1• 11. 	it" 

z-Z1.e.•iS ut-• Ari 	 ;6-2; 	•••••1‘ 	 .; 

•Ps1  6P116:6):1Ct' ll 	 • I 	• " • • ,..:‘111-',14  • 4.A 	• j11.6.• 	,.ht tNs t 	• 4I,s, 4 
va: 	yo:  ET ol.< j414 	 LS.; ▪ 	010. 0:i) 	co.11..; 16-0 5 -2016 	e  .3 

j.t.;,14 	J; 	yft.if 	 016 J.I.416t..01;,..)6:1,14-4.4  .4 
• 404....4,.‘ 	40.1 y<51.I 	(, 	) ye (0.:  nvil. 1,..0s1.4 5000 	 J.:  0;01:-.) 1 /4"? T .5 

•Crti iv • *P.41.11 	I JT'U2. 	 t:7; 

jt... 12 
'7•Ajt;./".17 Jf•S•;u1474)L...1'1,:'%1P,."1-4 	,,r1; 60635100  e4,•?..wvivieL,ASetiit 4 44  e4.1.1• 

•ze.4 	_p,..Az ..11-• 12 , ,A••••.;  ye sfr-e. J 
1 	• z..3)it 	 25 m3/1i 
4 	 8 cum 

1 
JT 50000 
• 80000 

• 	 .a.&2
31 	

1▪  40; 30 

	

1.5m 	(Pilling),..‹.:1;  

1 	 embitAi Sjartro.4 Za••• 

)L* c•45'..; eq..< 

( .6 ).71' OL  ";-,1•1  ye: ▪ 	' 

•Xo1-011%,.4,1•11,,--.1,-‘%1,14401i.),e••=ri‘lb:).:1JAgoVJI-3.1..irty,  ,e•st1J; LI:4A 30044 e•I 	v 
Je 

.vii 

• .viii 

• • 
'40.4*2 LU iwatitAopott14.640i44,.041  

. .:4• • !..i.: ••••:;;;•'•  -•1'. .1.•••••••,....44.14 
! 	_ •••••... •-• *00 0 	...;••..*.a.......•• 	OW ........ 

.0•• • • .2.41.,..........••  , ....„.. , .............. ,.. • ... .x:,,•• 26 	I.*.* .o 	13 
,..... ,..I.J. a ,..., ...A...., '1111 :.... • •••••••V ,o•-•••• ....•-. L291  a iriaiitirliatial4;et  ' 
,41

.••••••••••;‘••• •••• .... 14....e-V.-• 	'''"'1..0.-kr.17,.. :,...;,/••••0••••• ,•• •••• 0.-- 	 4 f.....:. A ,.......0 .4 v  j .1 •641.• I ,Smi : • • 	' ' 44,11.1*.t..1 :4I a• W. ' 	 461.93 1 6 34 7 2 09 51 01012766906 I 4kat+eloit"441•011•0•4}..4'0•14 .*, 	,.... 	;,,,,, 8.....,,P3043422550 0316563440 

	

1.1 	sn4 	 J JLA 	2 	y..;13 0L.c,...1 .7 

	

015-  01 1.1 	a.)  2 	yi 16-05-2016 .01  
▪ •••re"" 

.01.1.4.10_t1J).< vie  ytk. 	vs:  03.14;ala jar J.. 	 c.,11.11 	 6,1 

	

.8 	• 

	

.y; y5" 	 Jy5.0;0.c.• 	e  t•,,s 	 2010 	4.4 	 .s 
ots".4,1 	 2016 	00+4 e 	c„..413 4A., 12 	2016 Cue CA/40,1T  At-i c....tro ya: 	.)1640,:t j-aj.,:017 .10 

2▪  -v-f.:.;-•u4;,/-11.- 

	

; 	• , 	• h•'' 	• 	 j„,; al 	.11 • 
art' 	Jr° 	it,th 	ot5 ).)1,-‘41-4 	 ,05 	t.p1C • 12  

J J 

co)-2.)? 
025-9200222  

RKRY/11379/16 



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION 

DADU 
1NF/KRY/ 079116 

Address:. 
Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Highway Division, Dadu opposite Sikandir 
Dadu, Johi Road, Dadu. Phone No. 025-929022ZAP 

• 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION DADU 
NO. TC1G-551371 OF 2016 DADU, DATED: 22-03-2016 

1. 
The Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu has received funds from Government of Sindh 
towards the cost of "Construction. of Overhead Bridge on Railway Line Between Kotri City and the 

Industrial Area Kotri, District Jamshoro Sindh" 
(ADP No. 2318 of 2015-16) and it is intended that part 

of the proceeds of the funds will be applied to eligibhrpayments under the contract for the "Construction 
of Overhead Bridge on Railway Line Between Kotri City and the Industrial Area Kotri, District Jamshoro 
(Including road work and approaches)" Bidding iSOpen to all eligible interested bidders. 

2. The Procuring 
Agency invites bids from eligible interested firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering 

Council (PEC) in the category CA (no limit) or above for the works and in discipline CE-01 & CE-02 and 
registered with relevant tax authorities. Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax, Sales Tax n 
procurement of goods, registered with the Sindh Revenue Board in case of procurement of services. A foreien 
bidder is entitled to bid only in a joint venture with a Pakistani firm in accordance with the relevant provisions 
of PEC by-laws under Single Stage-One Envelope method containing the financial proposal and required informatioq. 

3. 
Bidders may obtain information by acquiring the bidding documents (BD) from the Office of the Procuring

.  

Agency, up to 16-05-2016 during office working hours at Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, 

Dadu. 

4. Pre-Bid meeting has been convened at1300 hours on 06-04-2016 in the Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Provincial Highway Division, Dadu. 

6. The information to be submitted along with the Bid is as under: 

i. General Experience: 

ii. Similar Experience: 

v. Financial Position: 

vi. Litigation History: 

Blacklisting:  

_ 1 . 

ppRA Rules 2010,,(Amend9d2013). 

10. 
In case of unresponded rejecied bids; fresh bids will beissued again up to 01.06-2016 till 1200 hours 

received back on or.  efor-p 01-06-,2016. latest.,tiy 1400 hours and opened qn. tho same day at 1400 hours. 

11. No conditiopal bids shall be accepted/considered. 

12. In case of any 
'member of procurement committee happens to be out,of Head Quarter on the date of oper ing, 

bids will be submitted and opened on the nextworking day. 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

amounting Rs. 5,000/- Pak Rupees) or download front SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk). 5 A complete set of BD may be purchased by an interested bidder on submission of a Pay Order (non-refundable 

viii. 	Documents: 

7. 'The bid r.tust be accomparfl by a bid security in the form-of a Call Deposit, Pay Order or a Bank Guarar tee 

at the rate of 2% of bi.0 °tint in Pali Rupees orarf equivalent amount in freely convertible currency, 

.accompanied in,the narn&of ExecOtive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu, at or before 1400 hours 

on 16-05-2016. Bids wilibe opened at 1430 hours on the same day, in the presence of bidder's representatives 

who may choose 	ttend, at the same address. 

8. The Procuring 4\incy will evaluate the bidders on knockout basis. 

9. Procuring Agency reserves the right to annul the bidding process and reject all bids or proposals, as per 

et. 	Personal Capabilities:At 

iv. Equipment Capabilites 
(Subject to physical 
authentication): 

12 years. 
The firm is qualified carrying out at least 4 projects of similar nature costing 
to Rs. 350.00 (M) each and satisfactory completion certificate from client.. 

least four Civil Engineers having 12 years, of experience in bridge construction. 

Concrete Belching Plant of 25 rn3 / H 	1 

Transit-Mixer 	Scum 	 4 

Concrete.Pump 	 1 

Scaffolding Pipes 	50000 Rft 
Steel Shuttering 	80000 Rft 
Pilling 	 1.5m 	 1 

Crane 	30 tons & above 	2 
Pre & post tensioning equipment 	 1 set  

MinimurKurnover of Rs. 300 (M) or above and supported by Income —ax 
paym tchallan duly audited by Chartered Accountant in the last 3 years. 

Coat 1 to details of all litigations, showing total number of litigation cases, 
Fttier'd, in process along with amount under litig9tion with name of client. 

1.1 affidavit to the effect that the firm'has never been blacklisted. 

An affidavit the; effect that the documents provided are true. 

aciastaitanthmiliii iiiIININIliailliejargal"1 1*.z d.lts 



FAX NO. 	 Aug. 08 201 FROM : 04:03AM P1 

• 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDR 
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated 19111July, 2016. 

NOTIFICATION 

t's 
ent 
ent 

du 
ing 

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/91-2013(Dadu): In partial modification of this Departm 
Notification of even number dated 04-10-2013, with the approval of Compe 
Authority, Procurement Committee, in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procure 
Rules-2010 (Amended 2013), is hereby constituted for procurement of "Goo 
Works" in the Offices of Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, D 
excluding, procurement involving foreign exchange, with the folio 
composition:- 

1.  Superintending Engineer, 
Provincial Highways Circle, 
Hyderabad 

Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Highways Division, 
Dadu 

Member 

3.  The Executive Engineer, 
Shahbaz Irrigation Division, 
Sehwan 

Member 

2. 	The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee will be same as 
specified in Rules-7 & 8 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010. 

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SIN 

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/91-2013(Dadu) Karachi, dated the 191h July, 2016. 

A copy is forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 
3. The Chief Engineer (Highways), Sukkur 
4. The Chairman / Members of the Committee. 
5. The Deputy Director (Monitoring), PM&E Cell, W&SD. 
6. P.S to Minister, Works Sr Services Sindh. 
7. PS to Secretary, W&S Department. 
8. Notification file. 

ekT 
y. 

SECTION 0 C (GEN RAL) 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SIN 

H 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

